Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

Scaled data based on original data using

LM-79-2019 Approved Method: Electrical and Photometric Measurements of Solid-
State Lighting Products

Test Report Prepared for
Cooper Lighting Solutions
Brand: NEO-RAY
Report Number: P1033817
Luminaire Tested: S124DIW-B795D770UB40-4F0-XX-W2A-F1

Issue Date: 5/6/2025
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:
Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:
Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):
Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):

Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):

Stabilization Time:

Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):

Test Distance:

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-2019

P1033817

REPORT IS A COMBINATION OF REPORTS P998258 AND P1007351

INNOVATION CENTER

5/6/2025

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS

NEO-RAY

S124DIW-B795D770UB40-4F0-XX-W2A-F1

Define 4 Direct/Indirect Wall Mount with 4000K BioUP LEDs {m-DER=0.865} {m-EER=0.951}

N/A

6101.0 lumens

N/A

103.2 lumens/watt

1.2/1.17/1.29

Rectangular w/ Sides (W: 0.33'x L: 4'x H: 0.1")
General Diffuse

59.1
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P1033817

Scaled Data Report

CATALOG NUMBER: S124DIW-B795D770UB40-4F0-XX-W2A-F1
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P1033817

CATALOG NUMBER: S124DIW-B795D770UB40-4F0-XX-W2A-F1

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
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RW
RCR
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0°

5°
10°
15°
20°
25°
30°
35°
40°
45°
50°
55°
60°
65°
70°
75°
80°

20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
109 109 109 109 101 101 101 101
99 95 91 87 92 88 85 82
9 83 76 71 84 77 72 67
82 73 65 59 76 68 61 56
75 64 56 50 70 60 53 48
69 57 49 43 64 54 46 41
64 51 43 37 59 48 41 36
59 47 38 33 55 44 36 31
55 42 34 29 51 40 33 28
51 39 31 26 47 36 29 25
48 35 28 23 44 33 27 22
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
10821 10821 10821
10830 10510 10523
10738 10218 10146
10584 9871 9722
10387 9495 9283
10166 9099 8810
9899 8671 8291
9623 8232 7789
9335 7759 7255
9032 7286 6756
8697 6827 6204
8334 6291 5655
7961 5703 5084
7536 5096 4439
7045 4367 3750
6311 3519 3003
5380 2545 2113
4177 1417 1136

85°

MAXIMUM LUMINANCE 45°-90°:

Horizontal Angle: 0°
Vertical Angle: 45°
Luminance: 9032 cd/sgqm
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Scaled Data Report
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South Scaled Data Report
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P1033817
CATALOG NUMBER: S124DIW-B795D770UB40-4F0-XX-W2A-F1

¥ C

OOPER

Lighting Solutions

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:
Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 125.1 2.1 0° 1327 1327 1327 1327 1327
10°-20° 3524 5.8 5° 1326 1322 1310 1322 1320 126
20°-30° 518.6 8.5 15° 1262 1258 1242 1248 1245 356
30°-40° 602.8 9.9 25° 1143 1136 1121 1122 1118 526
40°-50° 602.8 9.9 35° 984 976 961 954 948 615
50°-60° 527.2 8.6 45° 803 795 778 767 763 619
60°-70° 3914 6.4 55° 607 604 589 576 570 544
70°-80° 222.1 3.6 65° 412 406 396 385 380 407
80°-90° 65.7 1.1 75° 219 214 208 204 203 232
90°-100° 63.3 1.0 85° 57 57 55 55 54 62
100°-110° 189.5 3.1 90° 2 10 16 21 22 7
110°-120° 321.9 5.3 95° 45 52 57 59 59 49
120°-130° 424.5 7.0 105° 175 176 179 181 183 185
130°-140° 476.8 7.8 115° 327 327 326 325 324 323
140°-150° 468.6 7.7 125° 477 477 476 474 473 425
150°-160° 394.2 6.5 135° 615 619 619 618 616 476
160°-170° 262.3 4.3 145° 747 750 751 750 748 467
170°-180° 91.8 1.5 155° 856 856 855 858 855 394
0°-30° 996.1 16.3 165° 932 929 928 932 929 263
0°-40° 1598.9 26.2 175° 969 965 964 970 964 92
0°-60° 2728.9 44.7 180° 971 971 971 971 971
0°-90° 3408.1 55.9
90°-120° 574.6 9.4
90°-150° 1944.7 31.9
90°-180° 2693.0 441
0°-180° 6101.0 100.0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South Scaled Data Report

peachtree City, GA 30269 of) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P1033817
CATALOG NUMBER: S124DIW-B795D770UB40-4F0-XX-W2A-F1

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
0°| 1327.0 1327.0 1327.0 1327.0 1327.0
2.5°| 1331.3 13281 13164 1327.0 13259
5° 1325.9 1321.7 1310.0 1321.7 1319.6
7.5°| 1316.4 1312.1  1299.4 1308.9 1307.9
10°| 1302.5 1298.3 12845 1293.0 1290.8
12.5°| 1284.5 1280.2  1265.3 12749 1271.7
15°| 1262.1 1257.9 12419 12483 1245.1
17.5°| 1236.6 12313 1216.4  1220.7 12185
20°| 1207.9 1202.6  1186.6  1189.8  1187.7
22.5°| 1177.1 1169.6  1153.7 1160.1  1155.8
25°  1143.0 1135.6  1120.7 1121.8 1117.5
27.5°1 1104.8 1097.3 1083.5 10814 1076.1
30°| 1066.5 1058.0 1044.2 1039.9 1034.6
32.5°| 1026.1 1018.6  1003.8 998.4 993.1
35° 983.6 976.1 961.2 953.8 948.5
37.5° 938.9 932.5 916.6 909.1 901.7
40° 895.3 886.8 870.8 860.2 854.9
42.5° 848.5 844.3 826.2 813.4 810.2
45° 802.8 795.3 778.3 766.6 763.4
47.5° 754.9 749.6 733.7 720.9 712.4
50° 706.0 701.8 686.9 672.0 665.6
52.5° 658.2 652.9 636.9 624.2 615.7
55° 607.1 604.0 589.1 576.3 569.9
57.5° 559.3 556.1 541.2 528.5 5221
60° 509.3 504.0 490.2 480.6 475.3
62.5° 460.4 456.2 441.3 432.8 427.4
65° 411.5 406.2 395.5 384.9 379.6
67.5° 361.5 357.3 346.6 336.0 3349
70° 315.8 308.4 299.9 291.3 288.2
72.5° 266.9 2594 253.1 246.7 243.5
75° 219.0 213.7 208.4 204.2 203.1
77.5° 172.3 170.1 164.8 163.7 160.6
80° 130.8 127.6 125.5 123.3 122.3

82.5° 90.4 89.3 89.3 88.3 87.2
85° 57.4 57.4 55.3 55.3 54.2
87.5° 27.6 26.6 25.5 25.5 25.5
90° 2.3 10.5 16.5 21.0 22.5
92.5° 19.5 29.3 33.0 353 36.0
95° 45.0 51.8 57.0 59.3 59.3
97.5° 72.1 78.1 84.1 87.1 87.1

100° 105.1 108.1 114.8 116.3 116.3
102.5° 139.6 140.4 146.4 148.6 149.4
105° 174.9 175.6 178.6 180.9 183.2
107.5° 211.7 2124 213.2 216.2 2154
110° 249.2 250.7 250.0 248.5 250.7
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P1033817
CATALOG NUMBER: S124DIW-B795D770UB40-4F0-XX-W2A-F1

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):

112.5°
115°
117.5°
120°
122.5°
125°
127.5°
130°
132.5°
135°
137.5°
140°
142.5°
145°
147.5°
150°
152.5°
155°
157.5°
160°
162.5°
165°
167.5°
170°
172.5°
175°
177.5°
180°

Scaled Data Report

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
288.2 288.2 286.7 286.7 286.7
327.3 327.3 325.8 325.0 3243
364.1 364.1 363.3 361.0 358.8
400.8 403.8 401.6 397.8 399.3
439.1 439.9 439.1 436.9 433.1
476.6 476.6 475.9 474.4 472.9
510.4 512.7 511.2 509.7 508.9
546.5 548.7 548.7 547.2 544.2
583.2 584.7 584.0 582.5 581.7
614.8 619.3 619.3 617.8 615.5
650.0 652.3 653.8 651.5 652.3
685.3 686.8 686.8 686.1 685.3
717.6 719.1 718.3 718.3 718.3
746.9 749.9 750.6 749.9 747.6
776.9 780.6 779.9 779.1 778.4
803.9 806.9 806.9 806.9 806.2
829.4 830.9 831.7 833.9 831.7
855.7 855.7 855.0 858.0 855.0
878.2 876.7 876.7 879.0 876.7
897.7 897.0 896.2 898.5 894.7
915.8 913.5 912.8 917.3 913.5
931.5 929.3 927.8 932.3 929.3
944.3 941.3 941.3 945.8 941.3
954.8 951.0 951.8 956.3 951.0
962.3 959.3 959.3 964.5 959.3
969.1 965.3 964.5 969.8 964.5
972.1 968.3 968.3 973.6 967.5
970.6 970.6 970.6 970.6 970.6

(END OF REPORT)
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